

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20551/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 29/06/2009 in CMWP No.35039/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEVELOPMENT TRUST PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ DHAM SEHKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceeding in
the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master