

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20551/2009

DEVELOPMENT TRUST PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ DHAM SEHKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Harish Pandey confirms that
he has filed vakalatnama for respondent no.1.

Since there is no reference either in the vakalatnama
or the Filing Memo to that effect, he is directed to disclose
on record properly.

He wants some time to file counter affidavit.

He may do so on or before 10.2.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar