

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20551/2009

DEVELOPMENT TRUST PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ DHAM SEHKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD.& ANR.  
(With appln(s) for substituted service  
relief)

Respondent(s)  
and prayer for interim

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brijesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

He has already filed the counter affidavit in the instant  
case.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2  
but nobody has entered appearance on his behalf.

Since the matter is a complete one, therefore,  
appropriate steps for listing the same before the Hon'ble  
Court on its own turn shall be taken by the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd